

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1790
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016)


HUGE VACANCIES IN GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS


1790. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:
          SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether according to the 7th Central Pay Commission report, there are about 18 per cent vacancies in the Central Government Ministries/Departments;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Ministry/ Department-wise, cadre-wise and category-wise;

and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b):    Yes, Madam. The Ministries/Department wise, details of vacancies as on 1st
January, 2014 as per the 7th Central Pay Commission Report is given at Annexure I.

(c):    The Government takes necessary steps to fill the vacancies from time to time.
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